Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027



**SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Trauemark Office, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	CONVEYANCE TYPE			
New				
SUBMISSION TYPE  New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#				
☐ Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame#	☐ Merger ☐ Other  U.S. Government			
☐ Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame#	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File			
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)	RECEIVING PARTY:			
Ozu, Tatsuya Execution Date 8/30/01	Name: Sakura Color Products Corporation Address: 6-20, Morinomiyachuo 1-chome, Chuo-ku,			
	Oasaki-shi City: Osaka			
	Country JAPAN			
	Zip Code: 540-8508			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	M 1 10 1101 1			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor:  00/00/00				
Patent Application Number(s):  Patent Number(s):				
09/943,973	Patent Number(s):			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total numb	er of properties involved:			
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT):	NUMBER OF PAGES:			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance			
Number has not been assigned:	document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the			
	Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.			
	2			
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS:				
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	□ Enclosed			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800	□ Enclosed ☑ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785</li> <li>☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge</li> </ul>			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785</li> <li>☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit</li> </ul>			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785</li> <li>☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge</li> </ul>			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800  STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785</li> <li>☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.</li> </ul>			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800  STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	□ Enclosed □ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 □ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800  STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	□ Enclosed □ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 □ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800  STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Charges to deposit account 72002 LAUELLER 00000034 230785 09943973	□ Enclosed □ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 □ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true are authorized, as herein indicated.			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800  STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Charges to deposit account 7/2002 LAUELLER 00000034 230785 09943973	□ Enclosed □ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 □ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800  STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Charges to deposit account 7/2002 LAUELLER 00000034 230785 09943973	□ Enclosed □ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 □ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true are authorized, as herein indicated.			

**PATENT REEL: 013080 FRAME: 0313** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	09/943,973			
Filed	8/31/01			
In which are	consideration of One hereby acknowledged,	Dollar and other goods and v the undersigned inventor, or o	aluable consideration, the receieach inventor if more than one, h	pt and sufficiency of ereby assigns to
SA	KURA COLOR PRO	DUCTS CORPORATION of	•	
6-2	20, Morinomiyachuo 1	-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,	Osaka 540-8508 Japan	
or improv	ssors and assigns (here ements of the undersign oplicator	einafter called "said assignee ned disclosed in an applicatio	'), the entire right, title and into n for Letters Patent of the United	erest in the invention d States, entitled,
applicatio on said in	ons for United States L ovention or improvemen	etters Patent, which the unde	20 <u>01</u> , and in said application a rsigned may file, either solely o Patent of the United States which	r jointly with others.
Th assignee.	e undersigned hereby	authorizes and requests the C	commissioner of Patents to issu	e said Patent to said
Th assignme	e undersigned hereby a nt the date and serial n	authorizes and requests the at number of said application.	torneys of record in said applica	ation to insert in this
assignee, any oath, Patent that herein become preparing undersign and vest it to the full have been Antinterest in	to execute any division declaration or affidaviat may be granted upocoming involved in Interand executing the project agrees to perform, un said assignee all right end of the term for which held and enjoyed by the for said consideration said invention or i	nal, continuation or substitute trelating thereto, and any apn said application, and, in the reference, to cooperate to the beliminary statement and givinupon request, any affirmative and the thich said Letters Patent may be undersigned if this assignment, the undersigned hereby amprovements for all foreign	es, upon the request and at application for said invention of plication for the reissue or extended and application or Let event of any application or Let est of the ability of the undersign and producing evidence in sects to obtain said Letters Patent ers Patent will be held and enjoy be granted as fully and entirely ent had not been made.  Tassigns to said assignee the end countries, including all prioricat of said assignee, all documents	r improvements, and ension of any Letters ters Patent assigned ned in the matters of upport thereof. The for the United States as the same should entire right, title and ty rights under the
any applic	ation for foreign letter	s patent therefor.	ar accounter	o in connection with
			Jakra 0 g Tatsuya OZU	·
Au	igust 30 .	20 <u>01</u>		
STATE OF				
COUNTY	DF			
Bef	fore me, a Notary Publi	ic in and for the County and St	ate aforesaid, appeared	
to me per said instr	rsonally known to be the	ne signer, or signers, of the fo luntary act for the uses and pu	regoing instrument, and acknow urposes therein expressed.	ledged execution of
			NA A	
			Notary Publi	c

**RECORDED: 07/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013080 FRAME: 0314